

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0857, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Facilities Management

Vendor: Midway Moving and Storage, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Bulk Mixed Paper Collections and Recycling Services

Contract Value: N/A

Contract period: 2/1/2017 - 1/31/2020, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 1545-15191

Concurrences:

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Department of Facilities Management requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Midway Moving and Storage, Inc. to pick-up and recycle bulk mixed paper at various Cook County facilities. This is a revenue generating contract based on the percentage of revenue Midway Moving and Storage, Inc. will return to Cook County from the collection and recycling of paper.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Midway Moving and Storage, Inc. was responsive and responsible and submitted the bid with the highest percentage revenue return to Cook County.